WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 AO 1051145
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1.REF. DWG. 01251 FOR HOSE/TUBING LENGTHS. AO | ADDED 1EA. 1031764,1008812 QTY. #63 WAS 6 #46 WAS 12| CSR | 02/28,/06 ME |05-11-45
2.REF. DWG. 01201 FOR FIXTURE# OF CUTOUTS & LOCATIONS.
3.SECURE ALL WIRING/HOSES EVERY 14" MAX.
4, ¢2§” HOLE USED W/STD. & OPTS: 020-70277, 020-70278, 020-70283,
020—-70284, 100—70401
¢4%" HOLE USED WITH HYD. STEERING OPT: 100—-70066
@pao
® $2.50 2.06250
®4-5O —-—0.38
SEE NOTE #4 -1 88 1.125¢ |=—
- 1
@ 92.88 200 - 035
—6.13
O
| OO
[ 2.75@ 5.75- v\j
‘ ; 1 r A\/\
=l *
2.88 ~/ 525 - 00 OPT. 020-70277, 020—70278,
L - . @020-70283, 020—70284
L—TT N 4.06 1.06 — ; @®100—70401
—16.75 ~—1.00 N @ [
— 9.38 = f294 <‘ ><
TRIM TAB SWITCH f $3.87
OPT:100—70067 5.12 — - 34 50
S SN— 80.25
//i\’“-j
\ I T\ A~
2.00 —| =~ 2.88—
2.25
! { (2-“ USED TO MAKE
J -~ ~ | | A @PANEL cuTouT
DELETE=w/OPT:020—-79999, 020-70277, 020—70283
1.75 @D " w/ 020—70405, 020—70278, 020—70284
@DRILL OPT:020-79999 W/100-70005
- 500 - 7 05 OR 020—70405 W/100—70005
TNTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 745
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 ~—20.88 — R3.75
X=4.1
X-%05  x=x1/18
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
o CHECKED: R. DURHAM DATE: 12/22/00 DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:10/27/OO |SCALE:NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON APPD: DATE: DWG. THLE: 180DA
WA LER : K. RANIERI 12/22/00 : :
DESIGN: L SCHOLZ DATE: 03/02/01 CO N SOLE SU B ASS EM BLY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGIVEERIVG GROUP |INT. ENG: R AVILA DATE: 02/26/01 2207 09 20 l‘ w oF &




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON

WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
WTHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION. OF BOSTON. WHALER, WG -~ 10 oo 09201 AO 051145
$3.625 2 PLCS.O
-—4.68 DRINKHOLDER CUTOUTS,
2.25 - r 2.75
} 4.63
$3.75— $
® OPT: 020-70277 L
OPT: 020-70278
@ OPT: 020—70283 CENTER V\//STEER\NG@
@D OPT: 020-70284
@y OPT: 100—70401
Q §
®
2 38 $2.125 TYP
TACKLE BOX CUTOUT,
FISHING PKG. ] e
- - 538 OPT:100—-70203 13.625 RO.50 TYP
FIBERGLASS e
[’\ / CONSOLE, ——
\ 22-K013-00 \ HORN CUTOUT
10.625 02}
14.13 o @
; 3.00 ——{ |=— | |
= I N 7 ‘
T 1 2.50 »‘
1.63 % \ i 18.88 ‘ 21.00
8.00 |
) 1 ‘ : L
©5.50 3.50 — ‘« SPEAKER CUTOUT J 10.75 F »0.28 TYP
P/S OPT:100—70085 1.50 TYP
BOSTON - INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:10/97/00 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - ; 180DA
Vbl L e TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 [DWG. TITLE
® X o . Xozyis [CONSOLE SUB ASSEMBLY [T R €N Ro [oWG o SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. EMENEERING GROUP 00 NoT SOLE DRAING 2207 09201 P




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 09207
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

AO 105

REV. CURRENT ECD

1145

DETAIL—A S0 &

OPT:100-70005

DELETE W/OPTS: .\\

020-70405 \,
020-79999 2
020-70277
020-70278

020-70283
020-70284 A

&®

®

OPT. 020-70277
OPT. 020-70278
AD OPT: 020-70283
AD OPT: 020—70284
OPT: 100-70401
OPT. 100-70066
DELETES wo&ﬂ®

STD. & OPT:
100-70005, 100-70401
DELETE W/OPT:
020-70405
020-79999

020-79999

(40) oPT. 020-70405
®O®

TEMPLATE MTG. PATTERN
TO CONSOLE. SEE DET—A.

REDED )
& (72) DELETE W/OPTS.  020-70277
©REES

020-70278
020-70405
020-79999

020-70283

@ 020-70284

OPTS. 020-70277
020-70278
020-70283
@) 020-70284
100—70401
~ STD. & 100-70005,
(R)DELETE W/OPTS: Y
020-79999,
020—70405, @
020-70277
@), ’
020-70278
020-70283 & N
(AL) 020—-70284 OPT.
100-70067, TRIM TABS E[E)E EQ%ET‘NGG
PULL SWITCH FROM HULL KIT
NOTE: \ ( ) INFO.
USE BACK FRAME TO TEMPLATE RN
HOLES TO CONSOLE & INSTALL FRAME Q) ﬂ’@@
BEHIND CONSOLE. COUNTERSINK % ™ —
HOLES FOR #54 TO BE FLUSH. \ —9.00—
REMOVE INSULATION FROM INSIDE \ 1.50+ -
FRAME AND INSTALL #23. REPLACE T STD. & OPT. 100-70005, 10070401
INSULATION TO HIDE SCREWS AND 3-‘50{ DELETE W/OPTS:
SEAL DOOR. N 020-70405 '
’ , 13.00 020-79999
SEE ’DETAIL-D’ FOR NAV
LIGHT HOLDERS AND LOCATION
ON PAGE 6. KEY SWITCH INCLUDED WITH ITEM
. 020-70277
OPT: 020-70278
JUNCTION BOX & COMMAND OPT: 020-70283 G
MODULE LOCATION OPT: 020—70284
(VIEW LOOKING AFT) OPT: 100—70401
BOSTON . INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND_TOLERANGES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |PATE:1(/27/00 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - W 80 DA
V 1)V TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=4.1 " "
® =103 %=i 1/16 CO N SO LE S U B ASS EM B LY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MF6. ENEINEERING GROUP = 2207 09201
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING S oF 8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO: REV.

09201 AO

CURRENT ECD

051145

OPT.

OPT. 100-70306
COMFORT PKG.

|
10070203 \\
FISHING PKG.

(N

*NOTE: CLEAN SURFACE

w/DENATURED ALCOHOL
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
START SEAM IN CENTER

OPT: 020-70277
020-70278

@D 020-70283
(AD) 020—70284
W 100—70401

CUT PVC
HOSE TO
FIT

\

~ STEREO OPT:100-70085 P/S

MOUNT COVER w/WIRE HOLE
DOWNWARD AT FINAL ASSEMBLY

CENTER CUSHION OF CONSOLE.
ON CONSOLE FACE
SEE PAGE 6 FOR
ROUTING INFO.
" INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER AVSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:10/27/00 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL VRN
B0STON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. : R
V. /P ¢ TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=14 ’ ‘
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENEINEERING G/PiUP XX = £ 03 $=211 |CONSOLE SUB ASSEMBLY [NT. REL ECN NO: fDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
: : DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 9007 0920 e




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

DRIP SHIELD & BACK STRAP
INCLUDED w/PLAYER. FOLLOW

INSTRUCTIONS SUPPLIED w/
RADIO.

TEMPLATE MTG. PATTERN
TO CONSOLE.

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 AO 051145

7.25
SEE DETAIL “C”
FOR LOCATION
35.88
19.25
10.75
CONSOLE COVER / WINDSHIELD $
SUZPPEL/T.ESDN/?/C)SC’OT/ég OPT# 100-70505
90.28 TYP
1.00
. o«
b os0—~ 725
P/S
“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:10/77/00 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 180DA
V77777 0% = - TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 xxx = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =11 - .
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. EWCINEERING 9??1//0 XX =+ .03 t-xve [CONSOLE SUB ASSEMBLY [N REL ECN No: 1DWS. NO: SHT: NO-
' ) DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2207 09201 5 o 8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 AO 051145

TUBING TO BE ROUTED
STARBOARD SIDE OF RADIO

HOSES ROUTED THROUGH
BOTTOM HOLES IN TOE-KICK
3 HOSES INTO BLACK IMPACT
DRAIN. PORT SIDE SIMILAR.

TUBING TO BE ROUTED
STARBOARD SIDE OF RADIO

(60)0R (6 1)STARBOARD

(PAD EYE INCLUDED W/76)

OPT. 100-70203
FISHING PKG.

[IoH J

(75) LOCATE LEVEL & CENTERED (SIDE DETAIL—D ®) O Yers jm

@ TO SIDE) ON CONSOLE FACE.

OPTIONS  100—-70203

100-70306 DETAIL —B

100-70224
.“. INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN  [DATE:10/27/00 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 180DA
m‘ ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X = .1 - -
—— MZ/P .xx =§ 03 Lot [CONSOLE SUB ASSEMBLY [N RELECN No: Jows. No: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2207 09201 6 o8




®

CURRENT ECD

AO [OB51145

REV.

09201

DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

%5 v@]
. O
%
Parts List
ITEM[QTY[u /M DESCRIPTION B. W. I. NO.
1] 1 [EA W/S, BW180DA—02 CNSL 1526151
fﬁ@m [s) 1 EA DANCL RWI1ONNA__NE INCT MERA  ANAIL AR W /CUWITALIES 1779713 .
A WA k= ' ST AINLL,  DWTOUUA™TUI TINO T IVILING T AINALUD WV /O VWITUTTL O v T o ~—
(O®R() | 3 | 1 [EA |PANEL, BW1BODA—06 INST MERC SC—1000 W/SW 1802453 > ko
®) 4 | 1 [EA|  CONTROL, CNSL MNT SGL N/HARNESS GEN I 1752911 3 oo
(O [ 5] 2 |EA| DRINKHOLDR, PLAS W/DRAIN DEEP XLG SZ BLK 1727419 5O
W[ 6o HOSE, PVC CLEAR 3/8” 124347 5
7 |1 ]EA TRIM TAB, ASSY 9x9 1058262 z
(D[ 8] 1 |EA| STEERING WHEEL, 14" 5-SPOKE SS 22DEG BLK 1716617 gg © -
9 | 1 |EA EMBLEM, BW STEERING WHL CAP 1021054 [EF o F o
10 1 [EA. STEERING, PERFORMANCE TILT MECHANIS 0662510 §§ 3N
171 1 |EA. STEERING, HELM PERFORMANCE NFB TILT 0997213
12 1 [EA RAIL, GRAB BW180DA—02 CNSL W/S 1526169 N 7
13| 1 [EA ACC PART, MERC SWITCH (SAFETY ASSY) 0882605 5| m
14 | 1 |EA.| COMPASS,FLSHMT 3 7/8” BLK WT HSE/GREEN LT 1791615 gl =
15| 1 | EA. BOX, ABS BW—97 FIRE EXT SHORT WHT 1037555 5 %
16 | 1 |EA. HORN, SGL BLK NO CONN SERIES 84400—1 1780938 [[5] ()
17 | 1 [EA.| HORN, GRILL SGL SS OVERLAY SERIES 844001 1781252 2 <
18 1 |EA. BOX, HDPE/PLEX TACKLE 3 DRAWER 1580331 S 0
19 1 |EA CUSH, 180DA—02 CONSOLE B/R 1526722 N
20| 8 |EA WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297 EX T
21| 8 [EA. NUT, LOCK #8-32 SC 1009927 _
22| 1 [EA. BOX, V/F BRKR BW180DA/VT—03 WIRED/PLUG 1733758 = .
23|22 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8 x 3/4” PFH SC 1008408 e
24| 1 |EA DRAIN SLEEVE, FLUSH IMPACT 5/8" 0518878 MER
25| 4 |EA.| COVER, ABS BW180DA—02 ROD HLDR W/DRAIN #2 1667377 z|= %
26| 4 |EA. NUT, WELL #8-32 X 1.5” X .312 DIA 1051283 £E o
27| 7 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #10-32 x 1.25” PFH SC 1010107 o
M) 28] 4 |EA SCREW, CAP #5/16—18 X 1” HEX HD SC 1007707 ||Zgg €
W [29] 4 [EA WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 5/16” SC 1260611 2z +
(W) [30] 4 [EA. WASHER, FENDER 5/16"X 1.5” SC 1326180 B
31| 4 |EA. ROD HOLDER, ANGLED ABS BLK 0273052 02> e
321 [EA PANEL, HDPE CLOSEOUT CNSL 1576495 §§ .z
33| 2 |EA.| LIGHT, COURTESY WATERPROOF FRONT MNT w/NUT 1078625 §;j:,f, y
34 [13 | FT. MOLDING, VINYL "L” OFF—WHT W/ADH 1020924 genin o
35 1 [EA DOOR, HDPE BW180DA—03 CNSL 1726900 25 4 =2
36| 4 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 x 1.25” POH SC 1214741 g%é e
37| 8 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 x 1’POH SC 1008481 52
38| 7 [EA NUT, WELL 1033422 £z
39| 1 [EA. STEERING, HELM PUMP SEA STAR 1 TILT 0317032 B2
40 | 1 |EA.| PANEL, BLANK: BW180DA—05 INST W/SWITCHES 1772714 N
ST TEA PANEL, INST—DELUXE, MERC. 1526847 AN
42 2 |EA DRAIN, 1” IMPACT W/0O BARB BLK 1041953 \ °
43 (12 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1” PTH SC 1008804 §
44 [ 1 [EA. HOLDER, ACRYLIC—PENCIL 1576560 0N §
il;
A
3|
'gi S
Sk
N




@@

© ©FPO

CURRENT ECD

AO 1051145

REV.

09201

DWG. NO:

©

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

@ ©
FREEEEERROEEEE®

45| 3 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #6 x 17 PFH SC 1010354
46| 13 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8 x 1/2” PTH SC 1008812
47 |18 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
48 | 1 |EA.|STEREO, AM/FM CD W/CHNGR/SIR SAT PLAYER CMD4 1803464
49 | 2 |EA.| SPEAKER, COAXIAL 6.5" W/WHT CVR & WHT TWEETER 1690555
50| 2 |EA. COVER, ABS BW—97 SPKR 7 1/8”RAD WHT 1047836
51| 1 |EA. FUSE BLOCK, 10—GNG BLADE-TYPE W/BLANK 1688102
52 | 4 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10 x 2.5 POH SC 1008531
53| 7 |EA WASHER, FINISHING #10 SS 0896258
54 |10 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #6-32 x1” PFH SC 101072
55 | 10 | EA. WASHER, FLAT #6 SC 1326222
56 | 10 | EA. NUT, LOCK #6-—32 SC 1009810
57| 1 | EA.|CUSHION, 180DA—02 CONSOLE B/R w/o PROBOARD 1582956
58 | 2 |EA. BRKR, SURF MNT THERMAL 40AMP SWITCH 1475433
59| 2 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 3/4” PTH SC 1008762
60| 1 |EA. HOLDER, HDPE ROD CONS PORT 1590363
61| 1 |EA. HOLDER, HDPE ROD CONS STBD 1590371
62| 4 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.25" PPH SC 1213263
63| 7 |EA. TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764
64| 6 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #4A x 1" PFH SC 1010321
65| 6 |EA TIE, CABLE 6” LG NYLON BLK 0999672
66| 1 |EA. BOOT, PVC TERMINAL INSULATOR CAP RED 1689904
67| 2 |EA WASHER, FLAT #10 SS 0152918
68| 2 |EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-32 SS 0152744
69| 2 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10-32 x 1” PTH SS 1010701
70| 1 | PR CLIP, POLE STRG BLK — MAST LIGHT 0590646
7112 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 3/4" POH SC 1213156
72| 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10 X 1” PTH SC 1008739
73| 2 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6 X 3/4” POH SC 1008564
74| 4 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 1.75” PTH SC 1341973
75| 1 | EA HOLDER, COOLER HDPE 1755976
76| 2 |EA. STRAP, COOLER TAMER 7” CNSL MNT 1741035
77 | 4 |EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772
78| 4 |EA. WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751
79 | 1 | EA.| CANVAS, BW180DA—05 CNSL CVR W/COOLRCUTOUT BLK 1808535
80| 1 |EA. CONTROL, CNSL MNT SLIM DTS N/HARNESS ’06 1802837
81| 1 |EA STEERING, HELM PUMP MERC 28 CM3 TILT 1802620
82| 1 |EA STEERING, KIT REMOTE FILL MERC 1805452
83| 1 |EA ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4—WAY 1507326
84| 1 | EA.|ACC PART, MERC SLIM CNSL CMND MODULE KIT '06 1802838
85| 1 | EA. SWITCH, IGN ASSY 4—POSITION N/HOUSING 1803407
86 | 4 |EA. SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 0203786

oF 8

SHT. NO.

MOLD NO.

DWG. NO:
09201

BOAT MODEL
INIT. REL. ECN NO:
2207

180DA

|DATE: 10/27/00 |SCALE: NONE

CONSOLE SUB ASSEMBLY

DWG. TITLE:

XXX = + .010
X _
X =11/16

1
.03

+ .5
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

X
XX

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN
ANGLES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

4

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

BOSTON

WA LESR




